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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 5MHz/1912.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 5MHz/1912.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 5MHz/1882.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 5MHz/1882.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 5MHz/1882.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 5MHz/1882.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 5MHz/1852.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 5MHz/1852.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 5MHz/1852.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 5MHz/1852.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 10MHz/1910.0/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 10MHz/1910.0/High QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 10MHz/1910.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 10MHz/1910.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 10MHz/1882.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 10MHz/1882.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 10MHz/1882.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 10MHz/1882.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 10MHz/1855.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 10MHz/1855.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 10MHz/1855.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 10MHz/1855.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 15MHz/1907.5/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 15MHz/1907.5/High QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 15MHz/1907.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 15MHz/1907.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 15MHz/1882.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 15MHz/1882.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 15MHz/1882.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 15MHz/1882.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 15MHz/1857.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 15MHz/1857.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 15MHz/1857.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 15MHz/1857.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 20MHz/1905.0/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 20MHz/1905.0/High QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 20MHz/1905.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 20MHz/1905.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 20MHz/1882.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 20MHz/1882.5/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 20MHz/1882.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 20MHz/1882.5/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 20MHz/1860.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 20MHz/1860.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 25 20MHz/1860.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 25 20MHz/1860.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 5MHz/2617.5/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 5MHz/2617.5/High QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 5MHz/2617.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 5MHz/2617.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 5MHz/2595.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 5MHz/2595.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 5MHz/2595.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 5MHz/2595.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 5MHz/2572.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 5MHz/2572.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 5MHz/2572.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 5MHz/2572.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 10MHz/2615.0/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 10MHz/2615.0/High QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 10MHz/2615.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 10MHz/2615.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 10MHz/2595.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 10MHz/2595.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 10MHz/2595.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 10MHz/2595.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 10MHz/2575.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 10MHz/2575.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 10MHz/2575.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 10MHz/2575.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 15MHz/2612.5/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 15MHz/2612.5/High QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 15MHz/2612.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 15MHz/2612.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 15MHz/2595.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 15MHz/2595.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 15MHz/2595.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 15MHz/2595.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 15MHz/2577.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 15MHz/2577.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 15MHz/2577.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 15MHz/2577.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 20MHz/2610.0/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 20MHz/2610.0/High QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 20MHz/2610.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 20MHz/2610.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 20MHz/2595.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 20MHz/2595.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 20MHz/2595.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 20MHz/2595.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 20MHz/2580.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 20MHz/2580.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 38 20MHz/2580.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz 
Band 38 20MHz/2580.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 1.4MHz/1779.3/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 1.4MHz/1779.3/High QPSK 1@0 



Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Shenzhen)                          Report No.: 2401W90626E-RF-00F 

Page 141 of 239 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 1.4MHz/1779.3/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 1.4MHz/1779.3/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 1.4MHz/1745.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 1.4MHz/1745.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 1.4MHz/1745.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 1.4MHz/1745.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 1.4MHz/1710.7/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 1.4MHz/1710.7/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 1.4MHz/1710.7/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 1.4MHz/1710.7/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 3MHz/1778.5/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 3MHz/1778.5/High QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 3MHz/1778.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 3MHz/1778.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 3MHz/1745.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 3MHz/1745.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 3MHz/1745.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 3MHz/1745.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 3MHz/1711.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 3MHz/1711.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 3MHz/1711.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 3MHz/1711.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 5MHz/1777.5/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 5MHz/1777.5/High QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 5MHz/1777.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 5MHz/1777.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 5MHz/1745.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 5MHz/1745.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 5MHz/1745.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 5MHz/1745.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 5MHz/1712.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 5MHz/1712.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 5MHz/1712.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 5MHz/1712.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 10MHz/1775.0/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 10MHz/1775.0/High QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 10MHz/1775.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 10MHz/1775.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 10MHz/1745.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 10MHz/1745.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 10MHz/1745.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 10MHz/1745.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 10MHz/1715.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 10MHz/1715.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 10MHz/1715.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 10MHz/1715.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 15MHz/1772.5/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 15MHz/1772.5/High QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 15MHz/1772.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 15MHz/1772.5/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 15MHz/1745.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 15MHz/1745.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 15MHz/1745.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 15MHz/1745.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 15MHz/1717.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 15MHz/1717.5/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 15MHz/1717.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 15MHz/1717.5/Low 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 20MHz/1770.0/High QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 20MHz/1770.0/High QPSK 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 20MHz/1770.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 20MHz/1770.0/High 16QAM 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 20MHz/1745.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 20MHz/1745.0/Mid QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 20MHz/1745.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 20MHz/1745.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0 
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 20MHz/1720.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 20MHz/1720.0/Low QPSK 1@0 

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz 
Band 66 20MHz/1720.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 

1000.0MHz-20000.0MHz 
Band 66 20MHz/1720.0/Low 16QAM 1@0 
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Band 13_5 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB1#0_3(763MHz-775MHz) 

 
Band 13_5 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB1#0_4(793MHz-806MHz) 
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Band 13_5 MHz_Low_16QAM_RB1#0_5(1.5590GHz-1.61GHz) 

 
 
 

Band 13_5 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB1#0_3(763MHz-775MHz) 
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Band 13_5 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB1#0_4(793MHz-806MHz) 

 
 
 

Band 13_5 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB1#0_5(1.5590GHz-1.61GHz) 
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Band 13_5 MHz_High_16QAM_RB1#0_3(763MHz-775MHz) 

 
 
 

Band 13_5 MHz_High_16QAM_RB1#0_4(793MHz-806MHz) 
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Band 13_5 MHz_High_16QAM_RB1#0_5(1.5590GHz-1.61GHz) 

 
 
 

Band 13_10 MHz_Middle_16QAM_RB1#0_3(763MHz-775MHz) 

 
  


